Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ey g
Sl e

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 04-16-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0708 0700 ABC2300000001 4

Procurement Folder: 1165961

Document Name:

HVAC Equipment Maintenance & Repair Service

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

HVAC Equipment Maintenance & Repair Service

Change Order #3 issued for an Administrative
Change to correct the effective expiration date to
3/31/2026

Procurement Type:

Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-04-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-03-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000202408 Requestor Name: Ronnie A Briscoe
CASTO TECHNICAL SERVICES INC Requestor Phone: (304) 356-5570
540 LEON SULLIVAN WAY Requestor Email: ronnie.a.briscoe@wv.gov
CHARLESTON wv 25301
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 0 2 5
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT
ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION ABCA WAREHOUSE
4TH FLOOR HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK
900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 97 INDEPENDENT AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25302 NITRO WV 25143
us us
i i
WR3\x o
X | Total Order Amount:| Open End
Purchasing Division’s File Gopy
QN 4.2525
AL AS TO FORM | [ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

PLﬂCHASIN DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: %g 3 20) ’i
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE NFlLE

Al

ELECWRONIC SIGNATURE (o]

Qﬁ.

W

DATE: 2 S

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

- -

“Hb s

Date Printed:  Apr 23, 2025 Order Number:

CMA 0708 0700 ABC2300000001 4

Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order #3

Change Order #3 Change Order #3 issued for an Administrative Change to correct the effective expiration date to 3/31/2026

Date of Renewal: April 1, 2025 through March 31, 2026

Renewals Remaining: 1

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not moedified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 72101500 EA 1398.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Quarterly Charge
Extended Description:
See vendor's attached pricing page
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 72101500 HOUR 88.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Hourly Rate
Extended Description:
See vendor's attached pricing page
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 72101500 EA 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:
Parts Multipiier 1.30 (30%)

Date Printed:  Apr 23, 2025 Order Number:

Parts Multiplier

CMA 0708 0700 ABC2300000001 4

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




217125, 9:00 AM

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

. . . . . "N
WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services D

(R 4

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the

accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

CASTO TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.

Organization Information

Org Type

Effective  Established Filing
Date Date Date

Sec Termination Termination

Charter Class Type Date Reason

C | Corporation

9/21/1973 9/21/1973 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

8113 - Other Services (except
Public Administration) - Repair

Business  and Maintenance - Commercial i
Purpose and Industrial Machinery and Capital Stock 50000.0000
Equipment (exe Auto and Elec)
Repair and Maintenance
Charter Kanawha Control
County Number
Charter Wwv Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member —
Term Managed X Close |
At Will . f
Term Years Pa Hj I'm SOLO!Ican help
Authorized you file your Annual —
uthorize . ;
Shares 500000 Entr Report.

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporafions/organization.aspx?org=4828

4

1/4



217125, 9:00 AM

WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

540 LEON SULLIVAN WAY
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301

Mailing Address

P.O. BOX 627
CHARLESTON, WV, 25322
USA

Notice of Process
Address .

CHRISTINA SMITH
540 LEON SULLIVAN WAY
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301

Principal Office
Address

540 LEON SULLIVAN WAY
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

TIMOTHY SNEERINGER
PO BOX 627
CHARLESTON, WV, 25322

President

TIMOTHY SNEERINGER
PO BOX 641
GREAT BARRINGTON, MA, 01230

Secretary

CHRISTINA SMITH
540 LEON SULLIVAN WAY
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301

Type

Name/Address

Date

Amendment

1112/2020

B4WV Other Change: AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF
INCORPORATION OF CASTO TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. |. Name. The
name of the corporation is Casto Technical Services, Inc. (the “Corporation”).
II. Address. The address of the principal office of the Corporation is 540 Leon
Sullivan Way, Charleston, WV 25301, or at some other place within the
United States, as the board of directors from time.to_time. shall desianate. lIl.
Mailing Address. The mailing x 627,

Charleston, WV 25322, V. i © Tt i
informational notices and re Hl’ I'm SOLO! I can help

csmith@castotech.com. V. you file’ your Ann ual 1 is
perpetual. VI. Authorized Sh le only
one class of stock consisting Report. nar
value of ($0.10) per share. 1 5

without certificates. VII. Purposes. rie puipuss uiuie Loipoliauuiris 10
engage in any or all lawful business or activity for which corporations r
incorporated in West Virginia. VIIl. Incorporator. The name and addre
the original incorporators of the Corporation are Harry N. Casto and

https:/fapps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=4828

2/4



2/5/25 1m: 02AM PR ': PRI ': . o SAM gm,|393,ch

'E An oﬁ“ CIa! websﬂfe of the Umted States government Here S how vou know G

FSRS gov Role Mlgratlon is- Lwe Show Detalls - g SeeAll Alerts i

N\ -"?_ i -'Feb 42025

S ’ Upcommg SAM gov Mamtenance Show Detalls R
;'._{‘Feb3 2025 S RS

IS R

: N

'SAM*GOV R e
Home Search Da ta Bank 'D-at_é' Ser v lces -4 Help __i_: AR

5 |

i Select Bomaln o o S o : S s -::-._;:: 5_5.'5:‘_': o :-_:-: o -:-,j-'.:.' 2 + :
o |.,"'All Domams _ C ’: - :':._ - L . 3 AR |

" Keyword'Search . L

- 1 Formoreinformation on fiow to use out keyword search, vistou help guide

- 1. simple Search W SearchEditor- 1l 1 '

) .: = i.':: E :.-:‘-.:: - .
|= . AnyWords @ - i
O AlliWords. @

. ExactPhrase® ‘

e i60N020002

“"Casto Technical Services" . _ X

Federal Organizations. .

- “https://sam.govisearchi2page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-modifiedDate&sim%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL &sfm%5BsimpleSearch. . - - *1/3



. 2525, 11:02AM -

-~

Enter :,c:c:s;de-a_r;_Na_m_é SR

ll_

Status

SAM.gov{ Search " - - -

Nomatchesfound
Yoursearch d|d not return any results SR |

To VIew Entlty Reglstratmns, you must 5|gn m

Go Back

1+ Would yéu liké t6 includg inactive fecords inyour search results? - 1 < L S

- OurtWebsite ¢

| RboutThissite i

-:-“:AOur Commumty :*_T:_:;'f_ff S

Release Notes

ST Sys—te‘m Alerts;. = 1; REEE

"Pollqes
. ::Terms of Use

anacy Pollcy

Feed back

0urPartnt'-Jrs L

o Ac'qu.i’si'.tion'.gdv s
fUSASpendlng gov

':_'-:Grants gov

L -.f._[\/_(gre.-Pa_rt.f?ef.S‘, R

“Custorrier Service, . -
CHelp L

" Check Entity Status

: '--mtp's,:'l/saim.gbv'/s'ea_r'ch)'?_pégé:1&pagésﬁe#zé&sohe_-'nioa_iﬁeaDaié&sfrﬁ%sésim;'siééeérchb/osb%51’3kéywbrdR’adi£>%5DéALL&sfiﬁ%sésim'ﬁle'séapch R

. Actlve :
. Inactlve '} o

213



